OP \$40.00 4213864

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451080

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ResCare Residential Services Arizona, LLC		11/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Res-Care, Inc.
Street Address:	9901 Linn Station Rd.
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40223
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4213864	A PLACE TO CALL HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aharrison@stites.com
Correspondent Name: Stites & Harbison, PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 West Market St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aimee Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/aimee harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignmt to Res-Care Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignmt to Res-Care Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0298 ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT from RESCARE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES ARIZONA, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, having place of business at 9901 Linn Station Road,

Louisville, Kentucky 40223 (the "Assignor"), to RES-CARE INC., a Kentucky corporation,

having place of business at 9901 Linn Station Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No.

4,213,864 (the "864 Registration"), registered on September 25, 2012, for the mark A

PLACE TO CALL HOME (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Mark, and all rights in the registration therefore; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby formally sell, assign and transfer unto

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business and

goodwill connected therewith and as symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed

by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for

the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0299

RESCARE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES ARIZONA, LLC

By:	Try 1 Dell	
Name:	Troy 2. St bb	
Title:	Presiden)	
Date:	u la 1+2	

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 300 day of Monember, 2017.

Notary Public, State at Large

My Commission Expires: 5/22/2019

NOTARY
PUBLIC
ID NO. 534495
MY COMMISSION
EXPIRES
5/22/2019
AT LARGE MANAGEMENT OF THE PUBLIC PROPERTY OF THE PUBLIC PUBL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 11/15/2017